## For Immediate Release

For more information contact: Steven Nazaruk President/CEO 2675 SE 36th Avenue, Ocala, FL 34471 352-509-3200



www.ocalacommunitycu.com

## Ocala Community Credit Union Announces Promotion

Ocala, FL – 06-17-2021 Ocala Community Credit Union is pleased to announce a promotion.



**Dulcina Bigio** has been promoted to Head Teller at OCCU's Main Office after serving Ocala Community Credit Union as a Senior Teller. Dulcina began her career with Ocala Community Credit Union on May 06, 2019, in the capacity of a Full Time Teller. In 2019, Prior to coming to OCCU, she was a Teacher at Together For Children.





Its OCCU wherever you go!